season (annual average 22.4 kWh/day).
Scaled annual average kWh/day options of 9.7 and 40.4

Energy Balance Grid Net metering NOT selected
Rates for purchase and sellback the same ($0.23/kWh)

177

APPENDIX D: CHAPTER 5 SUPPORT MATERIAL

D1 Decision Model Output Graph Layout

A screen dump of the user interface showing the input area with output graphs positioned

alongside is shown in Figure A18 .

Figure A18: Example of output graph layout for user interface

Input section: green
cells are manual inputs

Output section: graphs
update as inputs change

178

D2 Scenario Analysis

This section contains detail of analysis data used to support the results shown in Section 5.2

Scenario Analysis.

D2.1 Comparison of Loop vs Radial Connection

Figure A19 details a range of data for short and long term economic comparison for Radial

vs. Loop connected houses. Note that the NPV data is for the SITE not individual houses and

uses the default settings described for previous economic analysis.

Figure A19: Economic comparison for Radial vs. Loop connections

 Radial vs Loop Connection

Annual cost/house

Wind Solar Total kW Radial Loop % diff Radial Loop

none 1.2 10 6525 6692 -2% $614 $399

none 1.7 14 9354 9522 -2% $465 $250

none 2.6 21 11785 11952 -1% $197 -$19

none 3.6 29 16900 17067 -1% -$101 -$317

P2.5 1.2 30 17599 17766 -1% $214 -$1

P2.5 1.7 34 20394 20562 -1% $65 -$150

P2.5 3.6 49 27940 28107 -1% -$501 -$717

System

Total kW Loop Radial Loop Radial Loop Radial Loop Radial

10 1.32 1.48 0.81 0.81 0.72 0.80 84% 85%

14 1.60 1.79 0.87 0.86 0.72 0.80 123% 123%

21 1.80 2.03 0.89 0.89 0.72 0.80 150% 154%

29 2.32 2.61 1.00 0.99 0.72 0.80 222% 226%

30 2.42 2.60 1.05 1.04 0.72 0.80 235% 226%

34 2.70 2.92 1.11 1.10 0.72 0.80 275% 265%

49 3.43 3.76 1.25 1.24 0.72 0.80 376% 370%

System  % difference

Total kW Radial Loop Radial Loop low high

10 -$108,325 -$111,640 -$52,684 -$55,998 3% 6%

14 -$167,809 -$171,124 -$88,250 -$91,564 2% 4%

21 -$200,972 -$204,287 -$85,675 -$88,989 2% 4%

29 -$312,044 -$315,358 -$162,026 -$165,340 1% 2%

30 -$337,432 -$340,746 -$234,721 -$238,035 1% 1%

34 -$399,839 -$403,153 -$276,319 -$279,633 1% 1%

49 -$549,847 -$553,162 -$363,539 -$366,854 1% 1%

Low Demand

 % difference (std)Average standard priceLow Demand High Demand

Re alternative price year 25 $/kWh

Annual

cost

difference

due to

fixed cost

attribution

of $216.

NPV Year 25

System

Low Demand  High Demand

Capital Charge

Charges and costs

179

D2.2 Comparison of Loop Connection Options

The initial analysis graphs for the raw data from each of the connection scenarios are

shown in Figure A20 to Figure A25. These graphs were done on the basis of overall system

size (kW) to establish the nature of the relationship between the options, and to confirm if